

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5407/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2007 in APOT No. 735/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIK KUNDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

No.1 & 2 Mr. Subir Sanyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Gaurav Jain learned advocate appears and takes notice on behalf of respondents 1 and 2.

Notice be issued to the other respondents.

Let Counter affidavit on behalf of respondents 1 and 2 be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

Ad interim relief against the order of the High Court in the meantime.

List after six weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master

Court Master