

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5407/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2007 in APOT No.735/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIK KUNDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present.

However, Office has to be careful while finalising the list,
inasmuch as in the present case, when notice is issued only on 22 nd
October, 2007, it is not required to be listed before this Court on today,
i.e., 23.10.2007; more particularly, when returnable date is
21.10.2007 as per order dated 7th September, 2007.

Office has to explain why this matter is listed today.

Adjourned.

List the matter on 13th December, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar