

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2923 OF 2008

ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANIK KUNDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
For Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
For Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.(NP)

Proxy counsel for
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. Partha Sil ,Adv (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Eight weeks' time is granted to comply with the
office report on default.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master