

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2923 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANIK KUNDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing, BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT and  
prayer for interim relief )

Date: 30/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.  
  
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.  
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co. , Adv  
  
Mr. Partha Sil , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellants has filed statement of case.  
Respondent No. 4 is present. No appearance for the remaining  
respondents. It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for respondent No.4  
that being proforma respondent she does not propose to file statement of  
case. Regarding the remaining respondents the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers  
by order dated 12.10.2012 had directed that their statement of case shall  
not be accepted by the Registry due to non filing the same within the  
time stipulated. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court with an  
appropriate office report indicating the above.

| s | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |  
| | | Registrar |