

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2923 OF 2008

ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANIK KUNDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order)

Date: 12/02/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

R.4

Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Narang, Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 4 is allowed and the statement of case be taken on
record.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER